

GAHC030004152023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/96/2023

Dr. C. Laldusaka
S/o C. Malsawma
R/o Tlangnuam

VERSUS

State of Mizoram and 2 Ors.
R/b the Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram,
Aizawl, Mizoram

2:The Principal Secretary
Health and Family Welfare Dept.
Govt. of Mizoram
Aizawl
Mizoram

3:The Secretary
Health and Family Welfare Dept.
Govt. of Mizoram
Aizawl
Mizora

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr Lalfakawma

Advocate for the Respondent : Addl. AG/GA, Mizoram for R1 - 3

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MARLI VANKUNG
ORDER**

02.12.2025

Ms. Lalnunhlui, learned Govt. Advocate for the State respondents has prayed for adjournment of the matter which is not objected by Mr. T. Lalzekima, learned counsel for the petitioner.

In view of the above, list the matter **after the ensuing vacation.**

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant